'bedroom-Apartment with a loft area and one (1) vote appurtenant to 
each one bedroom Apartment without a loft area. The Commercial 
Unit has three (3) votes appurtenant thereto. The percentage of 
the total vote that the vote assigned to each Apartment represents 
is shown hereinbelow in this Exhibit. There are one hundred fifty 
four (154) total votes in the Regime. Such votIrig:-'rTghts-;andthe 
percentage oT-the--totalvoteapj?urtenant to each Apartment has 
been computed by taking as a basis the square footage of each 
individual Apartment in relation to the square footage of the 
Property as a whole.